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2025-2026 Tuition & Fee Structure

Annual Tuition Rates (PreK-12th) Multiple Children Discount*
Grade : Tuition Number of Children Annual Discount *

Daycare Full Time $950 per Month 1 0

PK Full Time $7,165 P} $800

KG — 5™ Grade $6,615 3 $2,000

6™ — 8™ Grade $6,945 4 and up 80% discount of each additional child

9™ _ 12" Grade $7,225 * Only one discount per family (either $800, $2,000, or 80 % of 4th and up child )

Full -Time Hifz $7,080 * Multiple children discount : Applies to tuition only. Does not apply to other fees or Daycare.
. Aah.mah Only TBD * The discount shall be calculated based on the minimum annual tuition among the siblings,

Aalimah with secular study $7,225 the other student’s tuition is calculated at respective full annual tuition rates.

Admission & Enrollment Fees (New Students) [Non-Refundable]

Application & Testing Fee $250

Admission Fee $150

New Family Fee ( Per Family ) $1000
Resource, Books & Material (RBM) Fees ((New and Existing Students) [Non-Refundable]

PK3/4 — 5" Grade $500

6" — 8" Grade $550

9™ — 12" Grade $650

Full-Time Hifz $150

Aalimah Only $400

Aalimah with secular study $650

Re-enrollment Fee — Existing Students [Non-Refundable]

Early : $100 + RBM | Regular : $200+ RBM | Late : $300 + RBM

Additional Expenses

Athletic Fee ( All Grade levels) $100

Student Parking fee $50

Lst Sport $180 , 2nd Sport $130 , 3rd Sport $90
Sports Fee ( Max. $500 per family )
Laptop Rental fee $50 ($350 replacement if damaged or lost)

Edgenuity Fee ( Additional course offerings for more

AP choices and credit recovery) www.edgenuity.com $325 per course per semester

AP Testing Fee Per exam decided by College Board
Dual Credit Book Fee Per class decided by Dallas College
Extra-curricular activities Varies by activity

Field trips Varies by trip

Resource Books and Materials (RBM) Fee: RBM Fees are used for but not limited to : rental textbooks, laboratory equipment,
paper work, office supplies, copier supplies, consumable workbooks, educational resources, refill of hands on activities supp lies, MAP
testing, STAAR testing fees, technology resources (RenWeb), computers, software, report cards, school events/award ceremonies, student
activities, internet subscriptions etc.

The RBM and New Family fees are non-refundable.

IMPORTANT: In order for a seat to be reserved; all application, admission, RBM, and new family fees must be
submitted with the enrollment. All Re-enrollment/Application, RBM, and new family Fees are non-refundable.




